FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

EL 1966 PELPS DE 1985 EN H<mark>OSTIGRA</mark>

01-06-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

100935597

Meo 12.22.48	Attorney's Docket No. 006523-505
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC. DEC 2 2 1998	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes No	Address: 600 Travis, Suite 5800
3. Nature of conveyance:	Houston, Texas 77002
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: May 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/972,574	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William C. Rowland	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 E
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	_02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any affected copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven M. duBois; Registration No. 35,023 Name of Person Signing	Signature Recember 77, 1988

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(10/97)

PATENT REEL: 9674 FRAME: 0175

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2_

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/972,574, entitled TRANSIENT VOLTAGE PROTECTION DEVICE WITH CERAMIC SUBSTRATE;

WHEREAS, COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 600 Travis, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to in this assignment as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforementioned patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars) and other consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned patent application and to the inventions therein disclosed and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all choses in action related thereto. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and the ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by the ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to the ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and propre to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment of Patents.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the application, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of United States Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representatives on this 27th day of 1998.

COOPER INDUSTRIES. INC.

By: Diane K Schumasher

Name: Diane K. Schumacher

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and

Secretary

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/22/1998 REEL: 9674 FRAME: 0176